56 234

RECEIVED

1994 MAR 16 PM 5: 20

OFFICE OF WING VIRGINIA SECTION

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1994

ENROLLED
Committee Substitute for
SENATE BILL NO. 234
Originating in the Committee
(By Senator On Pinance)

PASSED Ward 9, 1994
In Effect Passage

RECEIVED

1994 MAR 16 PM 5: 19

OFFICE OF ALCOT VIRGINIA
STORIETA DE L'ESTATE

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR.

Senate Bill No. 234

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 9, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and transferring between items of the existing appropriations from the state road fund to the division of transportation, division of highways, "former" account no. 6700, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 9017, fiscal year 1994, organization 0803 and division of highways—federal aid highway matching fund, "former" account no. 6701, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 9018, fiscal year 1994, organization 0803, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriations from the state road fund to "former" account no. 6700, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 9017, fiscal year 1994, organization 0803 and to "former" account no. 6701, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 9018, fiscal year 1994, organization 0803, chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, be supplemented, amended, reduced and transferred to read as follows:

1		TITLE II—APPROPRI	ATIONS.		
2	9	Sec. 2. Appropriations from state	road fun	d.	
3		90—Division of High	hways		
4		(WV Code Chapters 17	and 17C)		
5		"Former" Account N	To. 6700		
6		"WVFIMS" Accoun	nt No.		
7		Fund <u>9017</u> FY <u>1994</u>	Org <u>0803</u>		
8 9				State Road	
10		D 1 (C)	Activity	Fund	
11	1	Debt Service		\$ 52,900,000	
12	2	ARC Assessment	. 136	700,000	
13	3	Maintenance, Expressway,			
14	4	Truckline and Feeder	. 270	67,298,000	
15	5	Maintenance, State			
16	6	Local Services	. 271	108,218,000	
17	7	Maintenance, Contact Paving			
18	8	and Secondary Road			
19	9	Maintenance	. 272	50,300,000	
20	10	Bridge Repair and			
21	11	Replacement		24,000,000	
22	12	Industrial Access Roads		4,000,000	
23	13	Inventory Revolving		1,250,000	
24	14	Equipment Revolving		11,500,000	
25	15	General Operations		28,411,502	
26	16	Interstate Construction		55,000,000	
27	17	Other Federal Aid Programs		70,000,000	
28	18	Appalachian Programs		120,000,000	
29	19	Nonfederal Aid Construction		46,000,000	
30	20	Highway Litter Control	. 282	1,500,000	
31	21	Total	•	\$641,077,502	
32 33		91—Division of Hi Federal Aid Highway N		Fund	
34	(WV Code Chapters 17 and 17C)				
35	"Former" Account No. 6701				

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for S. B. No. 234

36	"WVFIMS" Account No.			
37	Fund <u>9018</u> FY <u>1994</u> Org <u>0803</u>			
38 39 40	1 Interstate Construction 278 \$ 11,500,00 2 Appalachian Program 280 87,000,00 3 Other Federal Aid Programs 279 161,000,00	0		
41	4 Total\$259,500,00	00		
42 43	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, reduce and transfer between			
44	existing items in the aforesaid accounts for the desig-			
45	nated spending unit. The amounts as itemized for			
46	expenditure in fiscal year 1993-1994 shall be available			
47	for expenditure upon the effective date of this bill.			

that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 9/11/94

Time L'900M